

Howard County Legacy Leadership Institute for the Environment HollIE

Thursday, March 11, 2021 Department of Planning and Zoning

DPZ Mission:

To create collaborative, innovative plans and implement strategies that effectively address **growth and redevelopment** challenges, in order to enhance Howard County's high quality of life, prosperity and **stewardship of our natural and cultural resources**.

Howard County Department of Planning and Zoning

3430 Court House Drive Ellicott City, MD 21043 410-313-2350

Beth Burgess, Resource Conservation Division, Chief Department of Planning and Zoning bburgess@howardcountymd.gov

Online and Mapping Resources:

Main webpage to the Department of Planning and Zoning: https://www.howardcountymd.gov/Departments/Planning-and-Zoning

DPZ would like to know what you think about our website and how it can better serve you. If you have recommendations, comments or questions, please contact us at planning@howardcountymd.gov.

'My Neighborhood' allows you to learn more about any Howard County location including property, school and voting information:

https://data.howardcountymd.gov/DataExplorer/Search.aspx?Application=MyNeighborhood

A County-wide Interactive Map featuring many tools and search options: https://data.howardcountymd.gov/InteractiveMap.html

Zoning and Code Enforcement issues:

https://www.howardcountymd.gov/Departments/Planning-and-Zoning/Zoning/Code-Enforcement

Website for Code of Ordinances and Zoning Resources: https://library.municode.com/MD/Howard_County

Projects, Manuals and Master Plans:

General Plan: HoCoBy Design: https://www.hocobydesign.com/

Ellicott City Watershed Master Plan:

https://www.howardcountymd.gov/LinkClick.aspx?fileticket=WCxFwv56gWc%3d&portalid=0

Ellicott City Courthouse:

https://www.howardcountymd.gov/Departments/Planning-and-Zoning/Community-Planning/Ellicott-City-Courthouse

Forest Conservation Manual Update:

https://www.howardcountymd.gov/Departments/Planning-and-Zoning/Conservation-and-Preservation/Environment

Register for PlanHoward Academy (when future classes are available): https://www.howardcountymd.gov/PlanningAcademy